A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LUMSDEN TO CLOSE STREETS AND LANES IN PLAN AU 4701

The Council of the Town of Lumsden, in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows: -

- That all streets and lanes in Plan AU 4701, Lumsden, Saskatchewan lying North of the Northerly limit of 7th Avenue. Excepting: All that portion of 8th Avenue lying North East of the traverse line defining Roadway, Plan No. 60R20101 be closed.
- 2. That the Town of Lumsden may sell, lease, or otherwise dispose of the said closed streets and lanes.

INTRODUCED and read a first time this 24 day of FEBRUARY A.D. 1992.

READ a second time this 24 day of $F_{EBRUARY}$ A.D. 1992

READ a third time with the unanimous consent of all members of Council present, and passed this 23 day of $M_{RC}/$ A.D. 1992.

D. Klypenstine Mayor

Town Administrator

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY of Bylaw No. 1/92 passed by resolution of Council on the 23rd day of March, A.D. 1992

Town Actinistrator